In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency (England &

&

Mals) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
L MU
Al 30/06/2018 #7
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

congaryrorer [0 8 [5 4 [0 [3 65

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [SCL. Commercial Limited

bold black capitals,

.

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Vincent John
Sumame Green
Administrator's address
Building name/number I4 Mount Ephraim Road
Street ]Tunbn’dge Wells
Post town |Kent
County/Region |
oot ([T [N[1] [1]E[E[
Country I
I Administrator's name o
Full f © Other administrator
ull forename(s) Mark Use this section to tell us about
Surname Newman another administrator,
Administrator’s address e
Building name/number |4 Mount Ephraim Road Qgthel: administratoll; "
se this section to tell us about
Street l‘]‘unbridge Wells another administrator,
Post town |Kent
County/Region ,
i [TINI 1] [ 11 €l &
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

|::| Statement of concurrence

n Date of the statement of affairs

sa of [ofs BRI e

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

= R OFFFF

a

u Sign and date
Pl

Administrator’s Si&amre

Signature

Signature date E_ I—dB_ ’?E > o ’Tl-’g

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Vincent John Green

@T\Ihere to send

Company name

CCW Recovery Solutions

, Address.

4 Mount Ephraim Road

| Tunbridge Wells

| Post town

Kent

County/Region

Postcode

[ Country

‘ X

Telephone

01892 700200

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L1 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

IT WITI_I_(FE_’_E’_ n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

SCL Commercial Limited 08840965

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Court case number

Companies Court CR-2018-003655
{futl name of court}

(&) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a) SCL. Commercial Limited

registered office of the compeany
on the (b) 3 May 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

{b) nsert date
Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 3 May 2018 the date that the company entersd

administration.

Full name Mr Julian, David Wheatland
Signed - 2.)

Dated 22 / 1 _/ 25




SCL Commercial Limited

A - Summary of Assets
Assets Book Estimated

Vaiue to realise
Assets subject to Fixed Charge £ £
None
Assets subject to Floating Charge
None
Uncharged Assets
Bank accounts 34 34
Trade Debtors 224,632 80,000L
SCL Social Limited 32,189 of
Ermerdata Limited 134,997 134,997
SCL Insight Limited 50,000 25,000]
SCL Elections Limited 0 ol
Estimated total assets for preferential creditors £441,852 £240,031
Signature :/[ - /JM/ Date r4 2/ f/f?

PR




| SCL Commercial Limited

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise

Estimated total assets available for preferential £
creditors (carried over from Page A) 240,031
Liabilities

Preferentai creditors:- £0 £0
Estmated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £240,031
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £0 £0
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £240,031
Debts secured by floating charges £0 £0
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £240,031
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £0 EQ
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £240,031
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders) £462,891 £462,891
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) -£222,860
Shortfall to floating charge holders {brought down) £0 £0
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors -£222 860
Issued and called up capital £100 £0
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members £ -£222,860

Signature /D/é/w Date ?-ZZ 6[ 18

— .




f ae P wanyeud
211 j2 imeudis
S8°068°79¢3
j00°0F SUoN 59°€S0'TET aHY ¥13 paNwiI sucIIBI 108
UOPUOT ‘LIBy M ARUBY ‘Sn3s1D ALIBJISAM T ulolaman id of2
0003 GUON 07" v£6°L23 LVA - HWH
00703 BuoN 00'E9LF QHY ¥T3 uOpuO] ‘Jeym Aleue) “Snaun Aajisam T 477 uyolapan 4xd
0003 BUON 00'001'2F pueiad Niod) "waed (€194 (00dYdR)E ‘WL 3YL gT Hun paWI cogeyIIM] |
3 Mnaas uang J011Pa43 Ag PRy 31G9p §0 JUBWIE[ JO
Joanjea Awinsas ayeq Alunoas Aue Jo spie1aq wnouy {apodisod yum) ss3ippy 101313 JO 3uleN

u01553s50d s Auedwod ay3 u Auadold JaA0 3|31 JO U0 BUILIED SI103P3JD PUD S3AIDS 10 spood Jo Aiddns ay) 3o 3ueApE Ut pled syunowe
Bujunep si2wo1sn3 puo sUBWRAIEE Jjes {BUOHIIPUSS JO Buisea) [311eyd “aseyaind-ai1y JIPUN SIONPAID [[B ALNUSBP! pue $10P313 ||E 3PN{IU) 1SNW NO, (310N

SYOLIG3¥D ANVAWOD

PRYWULT [RPISWWO) 1D




) p
3jeq v aimeudis
#/I[ e Q \\
AreuipiQ 00 3 001 QHY $13 P11 SANABUY 13§
uopuOT ‘UeyA Aeue) SN ALRJISSA T ‘YOI 4d 0/
p|2y saseys
PI3Y Sa.eys Jo s|e1aq AN|BA [RUIION JooN {9poa1sod yum) ssaippy JApjoyaieys Jo 3weN
SHIAATOHIUYHS ANVANOD

PauWIT (eI WWO0) 17§




